Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

Southern Georgia

TIA Region 11

TIA Collections To-Date
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began
Collections Through

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson
Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha

Enigma

Nashville

Ray City

Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken

Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County
Folkston
Homeland
Charlton County (Unincorporated)

$275,014,233.13
$68,753,558.34

October 1, 2018
January 31, 2023

Amount Received

$166,420.21
$122,639.04
$2,105,837.02

$329,537.17
$2,845,716.37

$751,546.00
$2,072,988.87

$63,865.35
$106,626.69
$403,736.47
$72,820.87
$3,711,181.69

$90,502.73
$140,159.31
$3,399,790.74

$26,691.96
$59,619.43
$25,292.26
$360,070.58
$3,440,340.30

$295,214.03
$155,485.40
$1,834,527.61
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Clinch County
Argyle
DuPont
Fargo
Homerville
Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee County
Ambrose

Broxton
Douglas
Nicholls
Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County
Adel

Cecll

Lenox

Sparks

Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County
Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County
Ocilla

Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County
Lakeland

Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher
Hahira
Lake Park
Remerton
Valdosta
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear

Offerman

Patterson

Waycross (2)

Pierce County (Unincorporated)

$22,516.78
$21,462.21
$51,923.69
$197,421.37
$2,162,973.67

$64,181.22
$127,793.92
$934,248.14
$193,094.93
$6,184,055.04

$502,182.01
$35,465.20
$96,411.14
$166,055.41
$2,286,847.09

$965,807.81

$313,169.87
$2,582,942.77

$232,080.10
$1,411,760.71

$58,242.48
$219,777.51
$93,503.17
$48,700.82
$3,367,443.97
$5,998,030.43

$328,537.32
$87,297.97
$93,458.90
$44.68
$3,645,658.79
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Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn

Rebecca
Sycamore
Turner County (Unincorporated)

Ware County
Waycross (1)
Ware County (Unincorporated)

$118,033.76
$1,255,923.60
$60,902.44
$3,615,612.76

$301,942.28
$27,924.54
$46,051.17
$2,182,979.28

$1,265,950.74
$4,804,538.55



