## **Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions**

TIA Region 11 Southern Georgia TIA Collections To-Date \$275,014,233.13	
Collections Began Collections Through	October 1, 2018 January 31, 2023
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received
Atkinson County	
Pearson	\$166,420.21
Willacoochee	\$122,639.04
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	\$2,105,837.02
Bacon County	\$000 F07 47
Alma	\$329,537.17
Bacon County (Unincorporated)	\$2,845,716.37
Ben Hill County	
Fitzgerald (1)	\$751,546.00
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	\$2,072,988.87
Berrien County	<b>*</b> ••• ••• •
Alapaha	\$63,865.35
Enigma Nashville	\$106,626.69 \$403,736,47
Ray City	\$403,736.47 \$72,820.87
Berrien County (Unincorporated)	\$72,820.87 \$3,711,181.69
	ψ3,7 11,101.03
Brantley County Hoboken	\$90,502.73
Nahunta	\$140,159.31
Brantley County (Unincorporated)	\$3,399,790.74
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Brooks County Barwick (1)	¢26 601 06
Morven	\$26,691.96 \$59,619.43
Pavo (1)	\$25,292.26
Quitman	\$360,070.58
Brooks County (Unincorporated)	\$3,440,340.30
Charlton County	
Folkston	\$295,214.03
Homeland	\$155,485.40
Charlton County (Unincorporated)	\$1,834,527.61

# TIA Region 11

Southern Georgia		
Clinch County		
Argyle	\$22,516.78	
DuPont	\$21,462.21	
Fargo	\$51,923.69	
Homerville	\$197,421.37	
Clinch County (Unincorporated)	\$2,162,973.67	
Coffee County		
Ambrose	\$64,181.22	
Broxton	\$127,793.92	
Douglas	\$934,248.14	
Nicholls	\$193,094.93	
Coffee County (Unincorporated)	\$6,184,055.04	
Cook County		
Adel	\$502,182.01	
Cecil	\$35,465.20	
Lenox	\$96,411.14	
Sparks	\$166,055.41	
Cook County (Unincorporated)	\$2,286,847.09	
Echols County		
Echols (Unincorporated)	\$965,807.81	
Irwin County		
Ocilla	\$313,169.87	
Irwin County (Unincorporated)	\$2,582,942.77	
Lanier County		
Lakeland	\$232,080.10	
Lanier County (Unincorporated)	\$1,411,760.71	
Lowndes County		
Dasher	\$58,242.48	
Hahira	\$219,777.51	
Lake Park	\$93,503.17	
Remerton	\$48,700.82	
Valdosta	\$3,367,443.97	
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	\$5,998,030.43	
Pierce County		
Blackshear	\$328,537.32	
Offerman	\$87,297.97	
Patterson	\$93,458.90	
Waycross (2)	\$44.68	
Pierce County (Unincorporated)	\$3,645,658.79	

### **Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions**

#### TIA Region 11 Southern Georgia

TIA Region 11 Southern Georgia		
Tift County		
Omega (1)	\$118,033.76	
Tifton	\$1,255,923.60	
Ту Ту	\$60,902.44	
Tift County (Unincorporated)	\$3,615,612.76	
Turner County		
Ashburn	\$301,942.28	
Rebecca	\$27,924.54	
Sycamore	\$46,051.17	
Turner County (Unincorporated)	\$2,182,979.28	
Ware County		
Waycross (1)	\$1,265,950.74	
Ware County (Unincorporated)	\$4,804,538.55	

#### **Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions**